of the above objects or any of them.

(i)	 To do all or any of the above things as principals, agents, 
insurers, or otherwise and either alone or in conjunction 
with others.

4.	 The liability of the members is limited.

5.	 The Authorised Share Capital of the Bank is Rs. 
250,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two hundred and Fifty Crore only) 
divided into 125,00,00,000 (One Hundred and Twenty-Five 
Crore only) equity shares of Rs. 2/- each with power to 
increase, reduce or modify the said capital from time to time*.

6.	 We, who have subscribed hereunder furnishing individually 
our names, addresses etc., desire to establish a Bank in 
pursuance of this Memorandum of Association.